CeraLink
Ceramic capacitor for fast-switching power electronic circuits
Series/Type:  2220
Ordering code:  B58043*
Date:  2024-03-27
Version:  3.0
 TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 24
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Termination
Vpk, max
V
VR
V
Vop
V
Cnom, typ
nF
Ceff, typ
nF
C0
nF
Cunpoled
0, typ
nF
Ordering code
Standard 650
(130% VR)
500 400 250 150 85 ±20% 50
 B58043I5254M052
Soft  B58043E5254M052
Standard 1080
(120% VR) 900 800 56 33 20 ±20% 12
 B58043I9563M052
Soft  B58043E9563M052
Aging
The capacitance has an aging behavior which shows a decrease of capacitance with time.
The typical aging rate is about 2.5% per logarithmic decade in hours.
Dimensional drawing
Case size
EIA / mm l w h k Ordering code
2220 / 5750 5.7 ±0.4 5.0 ±0.4
1.4 ±0.2
0.25 … 1.0
B58043*5254M052
1.6 ±0.2 B58043*9563M052
Dimensions in mm
Recommended solder pad layout
Case size
EIA / mm A B C
2220 / 5750 5.5 1.5 4.2 *)
Dimensions in mm
*) Particularly for the 900 V type it is recommended to provide a slit (about 1 mm width) in
the P.C. board under the component to increase creepage distance and improve washing
of flux. Make sure to dry detergent up completely.
It is recommended to use low activated flux (Chlorine content: less than 0.1wt%) due to high
voltage usage – see Soldering directions for details.
Depending on the expected contamination of the P.C. board in application a conformal
coating might be necessary to meet normative requirements on creepage distance (in case
of doubt regarding potential chemical intolerances please contact TDK).
Slit
Solder
pad
 CeraLink B58043*
 Ceramic capacitor for fast-switching power electronic circuits 2220
PPD PI AE/IE PD 2024-03-27
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 24